



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018 2:00PM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E5U71
District: District 5 **Counties:** LAKE, MARION, ORANGE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42917627210 (*)
Contract Desc: Desilt and Video Inspection

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$195,473.00	100.00%
2	FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$204,981.28	104.86%
3	VACVISION ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$243,565.60	124.60%
4	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$291,705.00	149.23%
5	GRANITE INLINER, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$295,795.30	151.32%
6	NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$602,183.00	308.06%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5U71

District: District 5

Counties: LAKE, MARION,
ORANGE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 42917627210 (*)

Contract Descr: Desilt and Video Inspection

FDOT DISTRICT 5
 Proposal ID No.: E5U71
 Financial Project No.: 429176-2-72-10
 Fiscal Year: 2019
 Counties: Lake, Orange, Marion
 Calendar Days: 140
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Pay Item Maintenance Contract.

Intent:

The work under this Contract includes desilt and video inspection of stormwater facilities on SR 40, SR 35 (US301), and SR 50.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.		(2) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC		(3) VACVISION ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	1.00000	1.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,950.00000	6,950.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	1.00000	1.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	3,950.00000	3,950.00
0015 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		25,618.000 LF	3.00000	76,854.00	3.00000	76,854.00	2.95000	75,573.10
0020 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		10,044.000 LF	4.00000	40,176.00	4.35000	43,691.40	4.40000	44,193.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.		(2) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC		(3) VACVISION ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0025 0430 94 3 DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"		2,218.000 LF	6.00000	13,308.00	10.00000	22,180.00	9.60000	21,292.80
0030 0430 94 4 DESILTING PIPE, 49 - 60"		58.000 LF	15.00000	870.00	18.00000	1,044.00	35.00000	2,030.00
0035 0430950101 DESILTING PUMP STATION CHAMBER/OTHER STRUCTURES, PROJECT 429176-2-72-10		209.000 CY	125.00000	26,125.00	214.50000	44,830.50	164.00000	34,276.00
0040 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		38,138.000 LF	1.00000	38,138.00	0.01000	381.38	1.45000	55,300.10
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE Section Totals: STRUCTURES (LF)				\$195,473.00		\$204,981.28		\$243,565.60
Contract Grand Totals:				\$195,473.00		\$204,981.28		243,565.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, CO.		(5) GRANITE INLINER, LLC		(6) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0015 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		25,618.000 LF	3.75000	96,067.50	3.35000	85,820.30	6.00000	153,708.00
0020 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		10,044.000 LF	7.00000	70,308.00	8.00000	80,352.00	10.00000	100,440.00
0025 0430 94 3 DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"		2,218.000 LF	9.00000	19,962.00	12.00000	26,616.00	30.00000	66,540.00
0030 0430 94 4 DESILTING PIPE, 49 - 60"		58.000 LF	22.00000	1,276.00	25.00000	1,450.00	75.00000	4,350.00
0035 0430950101 DESILTING PUMP STATION CHAMBER/OTHER STRUCTURES, PROJECT 429176-2-72-10		209.000 CY	150.00000	31,350.00	150.00000	31,350.00	200.00000	41,800.00
0040 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		38,138.000 LF	1.75000	66,741.50	1.50000	57,207.00	2.50000	95,345.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, CO.		(5) GRANITE INLINER, LLC		(6) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)

0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)	Section Totals:		\$291,705.00		\$295,795.30		\$602,183.00
--	------------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Contract Grand Totals:		\$291,705.00		\$295,795.30		602,183.00
-------------------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	-------------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E5U71

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.